1	12/21/4012	0.5. P10
<i>\</i>	Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	13/694598 12/17/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
.	OMB No. 0651-0027	1/18/2013
	12/17/12 P	1/18/2013 AW 118/2018 Sthi-Floor
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan	03654292 or the new address(es) helpwing
·	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	72. Ivanie and address of receiving party(ies)
)	Kyle Hughes	Name: Taff Optical, LLC
5	Ky1e hughes	Internal Address:
7		,
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
ì	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 S. Pacific Avenue,
7	Execution Date(s) November 14, 2012	Suite 220
	Assignment Merger	Ch. Con Rodno
)	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Pedro
`	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
1	Government Interest Assignment	Country II C A 7:- 00721
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: 90731
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new ap		
I	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		ached? Yes XNo
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ı	Name: Irving Keschner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Internal Address:	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 21535 Hawthorne Blvd.	X Enclosed
	Suite 385	None required (government interest not affecting title)
ı	City: _Torrance	8. Payment Information
	State: California Zip: 90503	,
	Phone Number: 310-543-5200	
	Fax Number: 310-543-0492	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: irvkesch@aolocom	Authorized User Name
ł	9. Signature:	November 14, 2012
	Signature	Date November 14, 2012
	Irving Keschner	Total number of pages including cover 2
I	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
_	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyle Hughes of Redondo Beach, California, have invented a new and useful ACOUSTICAL OPTICAL PICKUP FOR USE IN A STRINGED MUSICAL INSTRUMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, TAFF OPTICAL, LLC a business entity, having its principal place of business at 600 S. Pacific Avenue, Suite 220, San Pedro, California 90731, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Kyle Hughes by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TAFF OPTICAL, LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said TAFF OPTICAL, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Date

yle Hughes

torms\assignment.we

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyle Hughes of Redondo Beach, California, have invented a new and useful ACOUSTICAL OPTICAL PICKUP FOR USE IN A STRINGED MUSICAL INSTRUMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, TAFF OPTICAL, LLC a business entity, having its principal place of business at 600 S. Pacific Avenue, Suite 220, San Pedro, California 90731, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Kyle Hughes by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TAFF OPTICAL, LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said TAFF OPTICAL, LLC, its successors and assigns.

torms\assignment we

PATENT

REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 12/17/2012